

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007

CC 1251/2007

(Against the final judgment and order dated 07/08/2006 passed by  
the Hon'ble Unlawful Activities Prevention Act Tribunal)

STUDENTS ISLAMIC MOVEMENT OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With I.A.No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

(ALONG WITH THE RECORDS OF C.A.No.9208/2003)

Date: 07/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

Ms. Sunita Dwivedi,Adv.

Ms. Shomila Bakshi,Adv.

Mr. Trideep Pais,Adv.

Mr. H.A. Siddiki,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raghenth Basant,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As it appears that in one of the matters involving the same question, leave has been granted; leave is granted in this matter also.

Tag with C.A.No.9208/2003.

It is stated by Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, learned counsel for the petitioner that in respect of the ban imposed on the petitioner-organisation for the year 2004, a writ petition (being WP(C) No.19950/2004) is pending before the Delhi High Court, the effect of which may be considered by the Bench hearing this matter.

In view of the points involved in this matter, we are of the opinion that the matter should be heard by a larger Bench.

Let the records of this case may be placed before the Hon'ble Chief Justice for constituting appropriate Bench.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA

BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER