

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19845/2008

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STUDENT ISLAMIC MOVEMENT OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Gopal Subramaniam, ASG
Mr. Tapesb Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER
List in the second week of October, 2008.

Interim stay to continue until further orders.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master