

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19845/2008

(From the judgment and order dated

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STUDENT ISLAMIC MOVEMENT OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place file Hindi vernacular documents and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 13/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG
Mr. Devansh A. Mohta, Adv.
Mr. Tapeshe Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. Jawahar Raja, Adv.
Mr. Nobin, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Some of the connected matters have been referred to a three Judge Bench. We are further more of the view that all the connected matters should be heard together.

This matter is referred to the Larger Bench with connected matter CC 1251/2007.

Liberty to mention.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ]
COURT MASTER