

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 19081/2010

HUMAN AHMAD SIDDIQUE & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 03/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Salar M. Khan, Adv.
Ms. Sridevi P, Adv.
Mr. Mobin Akhtar, Adv.
Mr. Humam A Siddiquie
Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The permission to file special leave petition
is granted.

Issue notice.
Tag the instant petition along with SLP(C) Nos.

19845 and 11945 OF 2008 as well as CA No. 9208 of 2003

(though the number mentioned in the office report is
CA No. 9208 of 2002).

(Sonia)
Sr P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master