

:
ITEM NO.77

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

TRANSFER CASE (CIVIL.) NO. 6 OF 2008

STUDENTS ISLAMIC MOVEMENT OF INDIA&ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Divyesh Pratap Singh,adv.
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Roopa Paul,adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner who was directed by
letter dated 19.07.2008 to file the paper book in
relation to Transfer Case, has not filed even now.
Petitioner seeks further time. Granted two weeks time
as a last chance for filing the same.
List the matter on 25.08.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB