

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

TRANSFER CASE (CIVIL.) NO(s). 6 OF 2008

STUDENTS ISLAMIC MOVEMENT OF INDIA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA Respondent(s)

Date: 25/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Saqueb,adv.
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Sushma Suri,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Id.counsel for the petitioner who was directed by order dated 5.08.2011 to furnish the paper book in relation to Transfer Case submits that he has not received the letter dated 19.07.2008. It is brought to my notice by the counsel that by order dated 4.01.2008 Transfer Petition(C) No.325/07 was allowed and was ordered to be tagged with Civil Appeal No.9208/03.

Contd...2

ITEM NO.92

-2-

Ld.counsel for the petitioner submits that he is not informed as to which paper book is to be filed. He further submits that if sufficient information is passed, he is ready and willing to produce the paper book under Rules. In the light of above, office to disclose the details.

Office to put up on 13.09.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

