

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

TRANSFER CASE (CIVIL.) NO. 6 OF 2008

STUDENTS ISLAMIC MOVEMENT OF INDIA&ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/09/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Shomila Bakshi,adv.
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Ravindra S.Garia,adv.
Mr.S.N.Terdal,adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner submits that the letter written by the Registry has already been received. In the light of above, Ld.counsel seeks four weeks time for filing paper books as directed thereafter. Granted as a last chance.

List the matter on 21.10.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar