

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 7/2011 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).140/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 05/03/2010 in NSO No.260/2010 ,
NSO No.544/2010 , NSO No.544/2010 of The NO AGENCY)

HUMAN AHMAD SIDDIQUE & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 16/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr Adv.
 Mr. S.M. Khan, Adv.
 Mr. Ashok Agrawaal, Adv.
 Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv.
 Mr. Humam A. Siddiqui,
 Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG
 Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Sukhbeer Kaur, Adv.
 Mr. S.N. Terdol, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA NO. 7 IN SLP(C) No. 140/2011

The prayer made in the application cannot be
granted.

However, the learned counsel for the
petitioner prays that SLP(C) No. 140/2011 be
ordered to be de-tagged from SLP(C) Nos. 19845-

2
11945/2008 as well as CA No. 9208/2003. The
prayer made by the learned counsel for the
petitioners is not opposed by Mr. P.P. Malhotra,
learned ASG appearing for Union of India.
Therefore, the prayer is accepted. SLP(C) No.
140/2011 is ordered to be de-tagged from SLP(C)

Nos. 19845-11945/2008 as well as CA No. 9208/2003.

The application accordingly stands disposed

of.

(Sonia)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master