

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 8 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).140/2011

(From the order dated 04/08/2010 of the Unlawful Activities  
(Prevention) Tribunal)

HUMAN AHMAD SIDDIQUE & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent NO. 2 and  
office report)

Date: 28/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Salar M. Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Humam A. Siddiqui - In Person  
Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application filed by the petitioners is taken  
on record. In view of the prayer made in the  
application, respondent no. 2 is deleted from array of  
parties at the risk of the petitioners.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER