

b

ITEM NO.73

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).140/2011

HUMAN AHMAD SIDDIQUE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, permission to place addl. documents on record, PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sridevi Panikkar, Adv.
Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioner in IA No.9, since such petition is received from jail.

The learned Advocate, Ms. Sridevi Panikkar, appearing on behalf of Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, Advocate-on-Record for the petitioner and the learned Advocate, Mr. C.K. Sharma, appearing on behalf of Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Advocate-on-Record for the respondent are present. It is their say that

Item No.73

-2-

they are not aware about the present application. Considering the nature of the litigation and contents in such application, it would be appropriate to provide copy of such application to both the parties so as to enable them to assist the Court to pass appropriate orders on such application. Registry has to provide a simple photocopy of only an application by third party to both the learned counsel for the petitioner and respondent. They are directed to submit their say if at all they want to file in writing, before 21.8.2012, else they are entitled to submit their stand on 24.8.2012.

List again on 24.8.2012.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd