

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).140/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 05/03/2010 in NSO No.260/2010, NSO No.544/2010 dated 04/08/2010 in NSO No.544/2010 of The UNLAWFUL ACTIVITIES (PREVENTION) TRIBUNAL)

HUMAN AHMAD SIDDIQUE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With application to place additional document son record, permission to file lengthy list of dates, exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned Judgment, permission to place addl. documents on record, PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Salar M. Khan, Adv.
Mr. Humani A. Siddiqui, Adv.
Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG.
Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Ritu Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 8th November, 2012.

...2/-

The records of the Unlawful Activities (Prevention) Tribunal constituted vide notification number 544(E) dated 05.03.2010 of the Union Ministry of Home Affairs for deciding whether the Students Islamic Movement of India should be declared as an unlawful Association may be called for so as to reach this Court by the next date of hearing.

List this matter along with Writ Petition @ No. 138 of 2012.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER