

o

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).36259/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 01/08/2012 in SO No.362/2012
of The Unlawful Activities (Prevention) Tribunal)

HUMAM AHMAD SIDDIQUI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,
permission to file synopsis and list of dates and prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Date: 10/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Sridevi Panikkar, Adv.

Mr. H.A. Siddiqui (Petitioner-in-Person)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice.

After notice, tag with S.L.P.(C) No. 140 of 2011.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)
| | COURT MASTER

|