

LISTED ON: 05.03.2014
LD. REGISTRAR COURT NO. 2
ITEM: 1

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 19845/2008
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
AND
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 9208/2003 & 1323/2007

UNION OF INDIA ETC. ...PETITIONERS/
APPELLANTS
VERSUS
STUDENT ISLAMIC MOVEMENT OF INDIA ETC. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

SLP (C) NO. 19845/2008

The matter above mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Court on 13.10.2008 when the Court was pleased to pass the order (copy enclosed).

It is submitted that the sole respondent is represented by Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Advocate had she has already filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9208/2003

It is submitted that counsel for the appellant, Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, Advocate has been designated as Additional District & Sessions Judge and alternative arrangement notice has been issued on 19.08.2013 Neither AD card nor unserved cover has been received back, so far.

It is further submitted that there are 9 Respondents in this matter. Service of Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal is complete on all the Respondents. All the Respondents are represented by Ms. Sushma Suri, Advocate, M/s. V.N. Raghupathy, Ramesh Babu M.R., Satish K. Agnihotri, Ms. Revathy Raghvan, Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Mrs. Hemantika Wahi, Mr. Javed M. Rao and Mr. G. Prabhakar, Advocate respectively.

It is also submitted that the matter above mentioned has been tagged with Civil Appeal No. 1323/2007 and appellant is same i.e. "Students Islamic Movement of India" and represented by Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Advocate in Civil Appeal No. 1323/2007.

Original Record has been received from the High Court and is available with the Registry for reference of the Court.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1323/2007

It is submitted that there is sole respondent and is represented by Ms. Sushma Suri, Advocate.

Original record has been received.

It is further submitted that statement of case is not required in this matter since, the leave was granted before November, 2007. The matter is ready for hearing.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 4th DAY OF March, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Sanjeev Sachdeva, Advocate
2. Ms. Sushma Suri, Advocate
3. Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate
4. Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Advocate
5. Mr. Satish K. Agnihotri, Advocate
6. Ms. Revathy Raghvan, Advocate
7. Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Advocate
8. Mrs. Hemantika Wahni, Advocate
9. Mr. Javed M. Rao, Advocate
10. Mr. G. Prabhakar, Advocate
11. Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Advocate
12. Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

mkr/p-1