

ITEM NO.70

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 262 OF 2014

[FOR PREL. HEARING]

HUMAM AHMAD SIDDIQUI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,permission to file synopsis and list of dates and office report)

Date: 31/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Sridevi Panikar, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Kapoor, Adv. for
Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice returnable on 2.5.2014.
Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process.
Connect with W.P. (C) No. 138 of 2012.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|AR-cum-PS

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|