

LISTED ON: 29.4.2014

COURT NO. 2

ITEM: 3

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 9208/2003

STUDENTS ISLAMIC MOVEMENT OF INDIA

Appellant

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before Ld.Registrar Court on 6.3.2014 when the Court was pleased to inter-alia pass the order:-

"C.A. No. 9208/2003

Await return of notice of the appellant in the notice of alternative arrangement."

It is submitted that counsel for the appellant, Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, Advocate has been designated as Additional District & Sessions Judge and alternative arrangement notice has been issued on 19.08.2013 Neither AD card nor unserved cover has been received back, so far.

It is further submitted that there are 9 Respondents in this matter. Service of Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal is complete on all the Respondents. All the Respondents are represented by Ms. Sushma Suri, Advocate, M/s. V.N. Raghupathy, Ramesh Babu M.R., Satish K. Agnihotri, Ms. Revathy Raghvan, Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Mrs. Hemantika Wahi, Mr. Javed M. Rao and Mr. G. Prabhakar, Advocate respectively.

It is also submitted that the matter above mentioned has been tagged with Civil Appeal No. 1323/2007 and appellant is same i.e. "Students Islamic Movement of India" and represented by Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Advocate in Civil Appeal No. 1323/2007.

Original Record has been received from the High Court and is available with the Registry for reference of the Court.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 25th DAY OF APRIL, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Ms. Sushma Suri, Advocate
2. Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate
3. Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Advocate
4. Mr. Satish K. Agnihotri, Advocate
5. Ms. Revathy Raghvan, Advocate
6. Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Advocate
7. Mrs. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate
8. Mr. Javed M. Rao, Advocate
9. Mr. G. Prabhakar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR