

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 9208 OF 2003  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

STUDENTS ISLAMIC MOVEMENT OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 29/04/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.  
For Appellant(s)

Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, Adv.  
Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh  
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh K. Giri , Adv  
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma , Adv  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy , Adv  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi , Adv  
Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar , Adv  
Ms. Sushma Suri , Adv  
Mr. G. Prakash , Adv  
Mr. Suhas Kadam, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.  
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. C.D. Singh , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the respondents (State of Gujarat, M.P. and Union of India) are present. They seek and are given four weeks time to file counter affidavit. Await the return of the service of notice of alternative arrangement.  
List on 20.08.2014.

(M.K. Hanjura)  
Registrar