

Listed on 2.5.2014
Before Court No. 1
Item No. 203

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos.140/2011
and 36259/2012

Humam Ahmed Siddiqui and Anr. ...Petitioners
Versus
Union of India ...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17.2.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Mr. Viswanathan, learned Additional Solicitor General seeks time to file counter affidavit in WP(C) No.138/2012 and SLP(C) No.36259/2012. The same may be filed within eight weeks.

Matters to be listed after ten weeks."

It is submitted that as directed above, Counsel appearing for the sole respondent has not filed counter affidavit in SLP(C) No. 36259/2012 so far.

Service is already complete in both matters.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS, THE 29th DAY OF APRIL, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv.
2. Mr. B.Krishna Prasad, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

p-2/ss