

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 9208/2003

STUDENTS ISLAMIC MOVEMENT OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 1323/2007
(With Office Report)

T.C.(C) No. 6/2008

SLP(C) No. 19845/2008
(With Interim Relief)SLP(C) No. 140/2011
(With appln.(s) for subsequent documents and Interim Relief and
Office Report)W.P.(C) No. 262/2014
(With appln.(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates
and stay and Office Report)W.P.(C) No. 138/2012
(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)SLP(C) No. 36259/2012
(With appln.(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates
and Interim Relief and Office Report)Date : 20/08/2014 These matters were was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rajesh Dham

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

Date: 2014.08.23

11:59:52 IST

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

Reason:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

2

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal ,Adv.

Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh ,Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Waquas, Adv.Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy ,Adv.
Mr Ashok Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Sohana Basavapatra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C. D. Singh ,Adv.
Mr. G. Prakash ,Adv.
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar ,Adv.
Mr. Mukesh K. Giri ,Adv.
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma ,Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy ,Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv.
Ms. Preeti Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.
Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv.
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal ,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner in one of the special leave petitions prays for time for filing rejoinder affidavit. The same may be done within four weeks.

List this group of matters on October 29, 2014.

(RAJESH DHAM)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER