

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 9208/2003

STUDENTS ISLAMIC MOVEMENT OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 1323/2007

(With Office Report)

T.C.(C) No. 6/2008

SLP(C) No. 19845/2008

(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 140/2011

(With appln.(s) for subsequent documents and Interim Relief and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 262/2014

(With appln.(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 138/2012

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 36259/2012

(With appln.(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 29/10/2014 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

Ms. Sumaila Altav,Adv.

Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Waquas,Adv.

Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy,Adv.

Ms. Sahana Basavapatna,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C. D. Singh,Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv. (NP)

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,Adv.

Mrs. Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Ms. Pinky Anand,Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner-Association submits that another special leave petition (C) D.NO. 33830 of 2014 has been filed by the petitioner against the order dated 30.8.2014 passed by the Tribunal. He submits that this petition could be taken up along with the said petition, when the same is ripe for hearing.

Adjourned by two months and to be listed after this petition mentioned above is ready for hearing.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER