

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 36405/2014

HUMAN AHMAD SIDDIQUI AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 24/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Sahana Basavapatna,adv.
Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.Kaushal Yadav,adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The respondent No.1 shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks. The respondent No.2 has been deleted from the array of parties by order dated 01.05.2015 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

List the matter again on 01.10.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar**SB**