

**SECTION: XIV**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 36405 of 2015**

HUMAN AHMAD SIDDIQUI AND ANR. ...PETITIONERS  
VERSUS  
UNION OF INDIA ...RESPONDENT

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar on 24.07.2015, when the following Order was passed :-

" The respondent No. 1 shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks. The respondent No. 2 has been deleted from the array of parties by order dated 01.05.2015 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

List the matter again on 01.10.2015. "

It is submitted that as directed above, Counsel appearing for the Respondent has not filed Counter-affidavit so far.

Service is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 29<sup>th</sup> DAY OF September, 2015.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**Copy to:-**

Mr. A. A. Chinnasamy, Adv. Ch. No.  
Ms Sushma Suri, Advocate, Central Agency

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**P3/NK**