

ITEM NO.50
50.1 to 50.8

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 9208/2003

STUDENTS ISLAMIC MOVEMENT OF INDIA
THROUGH SHRI SHAHID BADAR SON OF BADRE ALAM Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
THROUGH SECRETARY & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P. (C) No. 262/2014 (X)
(FOR [I/A FOR DIRECTIONS] ON IA 27406/2017)

W.P. (C) No.138/2012 (X)

SLP (C) No.19845/2008 (XIV)

C.A.No.1323/2007 (XIV)

SLP (C) No.36405/2014 (XIV)

SLP (C) No.36259/2012 (XIV)

SLP(C) No.140/2011 (XIV)

T.C. (C) No.6/2008 (XVI-A)

Date : 28-08-2017 These petitions/appeal were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Tapesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr.Mohd Waquns, Adv.
Mr.Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr.M.A. Chinnasamy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.K.K.Venugopal, AG
Ms.Binu Tamta, Adv.
Ms.Haripriya, Adv.
Mr.B.V.Balram Das, Adv.

Mr.Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.
Ms.Prerna Singh, Adv.

Mr.G.Prakash, Adv.
Mr.Jishnu M.L., Adv.
Mrs.Priya Prakash, Adv.
Mrs.Beena Prakash, Adv.

Ms.Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms.Puja Singh, Adv.
Ms.Mamta Singh, Adv.
Ms.Shodhika Sharma, Adv.

Mr.B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Ms.Sushma Suri, AOR

Mr.Tara Chandra Sharma, AOR

Mr.Mukesh K. Giri, AOR

Mr.V.N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr.C.D. Singh, AOR

Ms.Revathy Raghavan, AOR

Mr.Javed Mahmud Rao, AOR

Ms.Kamini Jaiswal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A.No(s).9208/2003,C.A.No.1323/2007,SLP (C) No.19845/2008,
SLP (C) No.36405/2014, SLP (C) No.36259/2012 & SLP(C)
No.140/2011

Let these matters be listed on 7th November, 2017.

W.P.(C) No.262/2014, W.P.(C) No.138/2012 & T.C.(C) No.6/2008

Let these matters be listed on 13th October, 2017.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(H.S.Parasher)
Assistant Registrar