

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 9208/2003

STUDENTS ISLAMIC MOVEMENT OF INDIA THROUGH SHRI SHAHID BADAR SON OF
BADRE ALAM Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS THROUGH SECRETARY & ORS.
Respondent(s)
(ONLY SLP (C) NO. 3804 OF 2021 IS TO BE LISTED.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3804/2021 (XVII)

(IA No.24406/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 24406/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

Date : 25-04-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Sridevi Panikkar, AOR
Mr. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, AOR
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR
Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, AOR
Mr. G. Prakash, AOR
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Ms. Hemantika Wahni, AOR
Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao, AOR
Mr. S.. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR
Mr Pranay Ranjan, Adv.
Mr Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr Sanjay Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 3804/2021

Ld. counsel for respondent no.1 prays for and is granted
four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Contd....

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and/or file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent no.2.

List on 25.7.2022.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar