

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 9208/2003

STUDENTS ISLAMIC MOVEMENT
OF INDIA THROUGH SHRI SHAHID BADAR SON OF BADRE ALAM Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS THROUGH SECRETARY & ORS. Respondent(s)

([TO GO BEFORE THREE HON'BLE JUDGES])

WITH
SLP(C) No. 3804/2021 (XVII)

IA No. 72213/2022 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)
T.C.(C) No. 6/2008 (XVI-A)

C.A. No. 1323/2007 (XVII)

SLP(C) No. 19845/2008 (XVII)
(FOR [APP FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS] ON IA
2/2008
FOR ON IA 58297/2008

SLP(C) No. 140/2011 (XVII)
(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 3/2011
FOR [APP FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS] ON IA 6/2011
FOR ON IA 32232/2011

W.P.(C) No. 138/2012 (X)
IA No. 1/2012 - STAY APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 36259/2012 (XVII)
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES ON IA 2/2012

W.P.(C) No. 262/2014 (X)

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES ON IA 1/2014
FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 2/2014
FOR [I/A FOR DIRECTIONS] ON IA 27406/2017

SLP(C) No. 36405/2014 (XVII)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
3/2014
IA No. 4/2014 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date : 30-08-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Appellant(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR
Ms. Rani Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Abhimanue Shrestha, Adv.

Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Agrawaal, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Saraswat, Adv.

Ms. Sridevi Panikkar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, Ld. SG
Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Apoorva Kurup, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, AOR

Mr. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, AOR

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR
Mr. Abdullah Naseeh V.T., Adv.
Ms. Meena K. Paulose, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR
Ms. Sweena Nair, Adv.

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanak, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for permission to file lengthy list
of dates, synopsis and list of dates exemption from

filing c/c of the impugned judgment are allowed.

Leave granted in all Special Leave Petitions.

Application of the appellant to release respondent No.2 from the array of parties is allowed subject the risk and cost of the petitioner in Civil Appeal arising out of SLP(C) No.3804/2021.

Learned Solicitor General seeks last opportunity to file the counter affidavit within four weeks.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

The parties to file a short synopsis in five pages.

List for hearing on 01.11.2022.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)