

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 9208/2003

STUDENTS ISLAMIC MOVEMENT OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
THROUGH SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([TO GO BEFORE THREE HON'BLE JUDGES])

WITH

C.A. No. 6356/2022 (XVII)

(IA No. 72213/2022 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

T.C.(C) No. 6/2008 (XVI-A)

C.A. No. 1323/2007 (XVII)

C.A. No. 6357/2022 (XVII)

(IA No. 2/2008 - APP FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

C.A. No. 6362/2022 (XVII)

(IA No. 6/2011 - APP FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS

IA No. 3/2011 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

W.P.(C) No. 138/2012 (X)

IA No. 1/2012 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 6359/2022 (XVII)

(IA No. 2/2012 - PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES)

W.P.(C) No. 262/2014 (X)

(IA No. 27406/2017 - I/A FOR DIRECTIONS

IA No. 1/2014 - PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES

IA No. 2/2014 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 6361/2022 (XVII)

(IA No. 3/2014 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 4/2014 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date : 18-01-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA**

For Appellant(s) Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, AOR

Ms. Sridevi Panikkar, AOR

**For Appellant(s)/
Respondent(s) Mr. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR**

For Respondent(s)

**Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Kanu Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Apoorva Kurup, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.
Mr. Madhav Sinhal, Adv.
Mr. Digvijay Dam, Adv.
Mr. Nakul Chengappa K.K., Adv.
Ms. Akriti A Manubarwala, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR**

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

**Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Ms. Kirti Dadheech, Adv.**

**Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR
Mr. Abdulla Naseeh V T, Adv.
Ms. Meena K Poullose, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR**

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR

**Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR
Mr. Lakshay Saini, Adv.**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**Learned counsel on both sides request for
a deferment and it is stated that counter affidavit
has been filed yesterday to C.A. 6356/2022 in which
banning order dated 31.01.2019 is under challenge.**

Learned counsel for the petitioner-organizations submits that they have to examine the counter affidavit.

The parties to exchange written synopsis running into not more than five pages each in readable fonts.

Learned counsel for the Union of India submits that they have not got copies of two tagged matters, i.e. C.A. No. 1323/2007 and Transferred case No. 6/2008. The counsel in those matters to ensure that a complete set be supplied to the Union of India within a week.

List for completing the house keeping task on 28.02.2023.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[POONAM VAID]
COURT MASTER (NSH)