

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 9208/2003

STUDENTS ISLAMIC MOVEMENT OF INDIA THROUGH MOHD.
MESBAHUL ISLAM S/O MOHD. SERAJUL ISLAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
THROUGH SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 211804/2024 - APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT
IA No. 211802/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

WITH C.A. No. 1323/2007

(IA No. 212079/2024 - APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT
IA No. 212076/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

C.A. No. 6357/2022

(FOR [APP FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS] ON IA
2/2008
FOR ON IA 58297/2008)

T.C.(C) No. 6/2008

(IA No. 212126/2024 - APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT
IA No. 212124/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

C.A. No. 6362/2022

(IA No. 6/2011 - APP FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

W.P.(C) No. 138/2012

(IA No. 1/2012 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 6359/2022

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES ON IA 2/2012)

W.P.(C) No. 262/2014

(IA No. 27406/2017 - I/A FOR DIRECTIONS
IA No. 2/2014 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 6361/2022

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
3/2014
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 4/2014)

C.A. No. 6356/2022

(IA No. 80459/2024 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

Date : 16-12-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Rani Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR
Mr. Abani Sahu, Adv.

Ms. Sridevi Panikkar, AOR
Mr. Ashok Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Balram Biansla, Adv.
Mr. Biansla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

Mr. Rani Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR
Mr. Abani Sahu, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Kanu Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Shankar Dixit, Adv.
Ms. Sansriti Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR
Ms. Meena K Poullose, Adv.

Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR
Mr. C. Kranthi Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Unnikrishnan, Adv.
Mr. Danish Saifi, Adv.

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR
Ms. Devyani Bhatt, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. S.Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List for hearing on 6th March, 2025.

In the meanwhile, fresh notice be issued to
respondent No.4-State of Madhya Pradesh in Civil Appeal
No.9208 of 2003.

Liberty is granted to serve the standing counsel for
the respondent-State, in addition.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER